
 
AISB-Hope International  
Building 5, Dayu, Yard 4, Chaoyang Farm, 
Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100018  
北京市朝阳区朝阳农场 4号院大域-5号楼住宅区 100018 
www.aisb-hopeintl.org.cn    

 

  
                         2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Application Fee (new students only) RMB2,000 
The application fee is non-refundable and due upon testing]] 

Capital Levy: RMB10,000 
Capital levy is per student, non-refundable, and not to exceed 

RMB15,000 per family 

Tuition Deposit (new students): RMB15,000 
Tuition Deposit* is non-refundable and will be subtracted from 

the total tuition amount 

Tuition Deposit (returning students): RMB12,000 
Tuition Deposit* is non-refundable and will be subtracted from 

the total tuition amount 

Annual Tuition 

 
Tuition: 

  
(Sibling Discount: A 15% discount 

applies to the first and all 
subsequent children, except for the 

youngest.) 

Elementary 

K5: 168,000 

G1: 183,000 

G2: 187,000 

G3: 193,000 

G4: 199,000 

G5: 208,000 

M1-M6: 198,000  

Middle School 

 G6: 229,000 

 G7: 236,000 

G8: 243,000 

 
 

High School 

G9: 253,000 

G10: 259,000 

G11: 266,000 

G12: 276,000 

 

. 

Withdrawal Notice Deadline and Refund Schedule of Tuition Fees Paid 

Date of Notification Refund of School Fees 

 Semester 1 Semester 2 

   Before July 31 Full Full 

Before November 30 No Full 

After November 30 No No 

* The Tuition Deposit will be credited towards the Total Tuition. 
+Delinquent Accounts: 

• Tuition payments and Capital Levy should be paid in full on or before June 1st. 

• Payments past due less than 15 days are charged at RMB 200 per day. 

• Payments 15-45 days past due are subject to a late fee of 5% of the total tuition and fees.  

• Payments more than 45 days past due may result in students being excluded from classes 
until payment is made. 

 
Referral Bonus: AISB families who bring in a new, full-paying AISB family are 
eligible to receive a referral fee for each child. 

 K5 Grade 1 - 5 Grade 6 - 8 Grade 9 - 12 

1 Child 8,000 5,000 6,000 7,000 

2 Children 12,000 7,500 9,000 10,500 

3 Children 18,000 11,250 13,500 15,750 
 
*For more details, refer to the Referral Agreement 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES: 
-Payment by Semester: 6% handling fee  
-English Plus [G1 to G9]: RMB 18,000 per year for new family, RMB 
15,000 per year for returning family. 
-Bus Fee: Fees range from RMB 9,800 to RMB 12,600  
-Uniform Fee: RMB 140 to RMB 300 per item 
-Special Needs: RMB 28,000 per year 
     
 

http://www.aisb-hopeintl.org/

