

# **AISB-Hope International**

Building 5, Dayu, Yard 4, Chaoyang Farm, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100018 北京市朝阳区朝阳农场 4 号院大域-5 号楼住宅区 100018 www.aisb-hopeintl.org.cn

# 2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

## Application Fee (new students only) RMB2,000

The application fee is non-refundable and due upon testing.

Capital Levy: RMB10,000 Capital levy is per student, non-refundable, and not to exceed RMB15,000 per family

### Tuition Deposit (new students): RMB15,000

Tuition Deposit\* is non-refundable and will be subtracted from the total tuition amount

Tuition Deposit (returning students): RMB12,000

Tuition Deposit\* is non-refundable and will be subtracted from the total tuition amount

Annual Tuition	Elementary	Middle School	High School
Tuition: (Sibling Discount: A 15% discount applies to the first and all subsequent children, except for the youngest.)	K5: 168,000	G6: 229,000	G9: 253,000
	G1: 183,000	G7: 236,000	G10: 259,000
	G2: 187,000	G8: 243,000	G11: 266,000
	G3: 193,000		G12: 276,000
	G4: 199,000		
	G5: 208,000		
	M1-M6: 198,000		

#### ADDITIONAL FEES:

-Payment by Semester: 6% handling fee

-English Plus [G1 to G9]: RMB 18,000 per year for new family, RMB

15,000 per year for returning family.

-Bus Fee: Fees range from RMB 9,800 to RMB 12,600

-Uniform Fee: RMB 140 to RMB 300 per item

-Special Needs: RMB 28,000 per year

Date of Notification	Refund of School Fees		
	Semester 1	Semester 2	
Before July 31	Full	Full	
Before November 30	No	Full	
After November 30	No	No	

\* The Tuition Deposit will be credited towards the Total Tuition. +Delinquent Accounts:

- Tuition payments and Capital Levy should be paid in full on or before June 1<sup>st</sup>.
- Payments past due less than 15 days are charged at RMB 200 per day.
- Payments 15-45 days past due are subject to a late fee of 5% of the total tuition and fees.
- Payments more than 45 days past due may result in students being excluded from classes until payment is made.

Referral Bonus: AISB families who bring in a new, full-paying AISB family are eligible to receive a referral fee for each child.

	К5	Grade 1 - 5	Grade 6 - 8	Grade 9 - 12
1 Child	8,000	5,000	6,000	7,000
2 Children	12,000	7,500	9,000	10,500
3 Children	18,000	11,250	13,500	15,750

\*For more details, refer to the Referral Agreement